R100C
1/53
Sommario
R100C 3 .................................................................................................................................................
1. Information 4 ...................................................................................................................................
2. Description: 5 ...................................................................................................................................
2.1 Product identification 6 ............................................................................................................
2.2 Product label 6 ...........................................................................................................................

product characteristics meet your requirements.
2.2 Product label
a - Codice di ordinazione
b - Settimana di produzione: indica la settimana e l'anno di produzione
c - Part number: codice univoco che identifica un codice d'ordinazione
d - Serial number: numero di serie dello strumento, unico per ogni pezzo prodotto
e - Release hardware: release dell' hardware
2.3 Ordering code
Model Caratteristiche
R100CF 10 E1 / Q13 / 24V
Power
supply
voltage
24V = 24Vdc
(+/-15%)
Q13
base card option = nr.1 User serial
port , nr.1 CanOpen port, 1 USB port,
nr.16 input (24V - PNP), nr.16 output
(24V - PNP - max 2A), nr.4 analog
input (12bit), nr. 4 Output DC Motor
Control, nr.2 counts
Expansion
card:
E1 = B5-Q10
Firmware
version:
10 = PLC /
Counter
Hardware version:
R100C =
“microQmove”
serie's
F = fully
programmable
R100C
7/53
2.3.1 Firmware version
Version Description
10 Fully programmable, with PLC/Counter functions
For more information about the firmware's characteristics, refer to the table Devices abilitati negli strumenti.
2.3.2 Base card's options
Q11 OPTION
1 CANbus port
1 USB Host port
12 digital output PNP 2A
4 analog input (12bit)
4 Output DC Motor Control
.
Q12 OPTION
1 CANbus port
1 USB Host port
16 digital output PNP 2A
4 analog input (12bit)
2 two-way counts 24V-PNP
4 Output DC Motor Control
R100C
8/53
Q13 OPTION
1 multistandard port (RS232-RS422-RS485) - USER PORT
1 CANbus port
1 USB Host port
16 digital output PNP 2A
4 analog input (12bit)
2 two-way counts 24V-PNP
4 Output DC Motor Control
R100C
9/53
2.4 Product configuration
The R100C has a base board which integrates all the features necessary for the operation of microqmove.
Slot Description